02-09-2001



R

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

James Douglas Miller

Name of Person Signing

(Rev. 6-93)

Jocket No.: 199-1416

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 101610083 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ajit R. Shembekar Name: Visteon Global Technologies, Inc. Barry W. Blumel 1. 22.01 Eugene E. Rhodes Internal Address: ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: One Parklane Boulevard ☐ Merger Suite 728 East ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement City: Dearborn State: MI ZIP: 48126 ☐ Other Execution Date: January 2, 2001 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: **December 27, 2000** B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/749,208 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be Internal Address: \_\_\_\_\_ credited or debited to deposit account . PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: ZIP: \_ State: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 9. Statement and signature. of the original document. January 22, 2001

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT

REEL: 011496 FRAME: 0948

Date

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 199-1416entitled: TWISTED-LOUVER HIGH PERFORMANCE HEAT EXCHANGER FIN

for which we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Ajit R. Shembekar; Barry W. Blumel; and Eugene E. Rhodes

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto VISTEON

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with VISTEON

GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:  Serial No			
I	NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
	Ajit R. Shembekar 30091 Muirland Drive Farmington Hills, MI 48334 US	Alshimbekar	1-2~2001
-	Barry W. Blumel 31036 Grennada Livonia, MI 48154 US	Bung W. Bernel	1/2/2001
	Eugene E. Rhodes 45221 Harmony Lane Belleville, MI 48111 US	Bung W. Bernel Eugene & Rhodes	1/2/01

Shelton

Attorney Docket No: 199-1416 Please call 313-755-9098 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/22/2001 REEL: 011496 FRAME: 0949